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HIGHLIGHTS 
 

 
ILLUSTRATED: [7] [Bibliophilia] SPITZWEG  [82] OGILBY 
 
1. AESOP; John OGILBY, translator. Aesop. The Fables of Aesop Paraphras'd in Verse: Adorn'd with 

Sculpture, and Illustrated with Annotations. The Second Edition. By John Ogilby, Esq; Master of His 
Majesties Revells in the Kingdom of Ireland. London: Printed by Thomas Roycroft, for the Author, 
1668. 2 volumes. [LV2183]  $ 7,500 



2. BACON, Francis. The Works... With several additional pieces, never before printed in any edition of his 
works. London, 1740. 4 volumes. [LV2302]  $ 1,100 

 
3. BARTOLI, Pietro Santi. Le Antiche Lucerne Sepolcrali Figurate Raccolte dalle Caue 

sotterranee, e Grotte di Roma. Rome: Buagni, 1691. [LV1677]  $ 2,250 
 
4. BARTOLOME DE LAS CASAS. Regionum Indicarum per Hispanos Olim Devastatarum 

Aceuratissima Descriptioninserris Figuris Aeneis ad Vivum Fabresactis. Editio nova. Heidelbergae, 1664. 
[LV2313]  $ 6,950 

 
5. BEATTIE, William. Switzerland. Illustrated in a series of views taken expressly for this work by W. H. 

Bartlett, Esq. London: George Virtue, 1836. 2 volumes. BEAUTIFULLY BOUND. Very good 
+. [LV1944]  $ 1,400 

 
6. [Bible] RAMPEGOLLO, Antonio de Antonius de Rampegollis. Figurarum biblie opus 

conducibile & putile Quam .... Argentine [i.e. Strasbourg], [1516]. [LV2197]  $ 1,500 
 
7. [Bibliophilia] Carl SPITZWEG. "The Book-Worm." New York, 1861. Chromolithograph 

by Claude Thielley. 10x18 ½". Antique frame. Extremely rare. WHAT EVERY BOOK 
COLLECTOR WANTS... [G01650]  $ 25,000 

 
8. BLAGRAVE, Joseph. Blagrave's Introduction To Astrology. London: Tyler & Holt for Blagrave, 

1682. [LV1970]  $ 750 
 
9. BORGHINI, Vincenzio. Discorsi di Monsignore Don Vincenzio Borghini. Al Serenissimo Francesco 

Medici Gran Duca di Toscana. Florence: Filippo & Jacopo Giunti, 1584-1585. 2 volumes. 
[LV1760]  $ 1,600 

 
10. BOWDICH, Thomas Edward. Mission from Cape Coast Castle to Ashantee, with a statistical 

account of that kingdom, and geographical notices of other parts of the interior of Africa. London: John 
Murray, 1819. [LV1954]  $ 2,500 

 
11. BRADBURY, John. Travels in the interior of America, in the years 1809, 1810, 1811. Liverpool: 

Printed for the Author, 1817. [LV2303]  $ 4,500 
 
12. BROWNING, Robert. The Ring and the Book. London: Smith, Elder, 1868-69. 4 volumes. 

ROBERT BROWNING'S SIGNATURE tipped-in. [LV1761]  $ 4,000 
 
13. BULKELEY, John; John CUMMINS. A Voyage to the South-Seas, in the Years 1740-1. 

Containing, a Faithful Narrative of the Loss of His Majesty's Ship the Wager on a Desolate Island in the 
Latitude 47 South, Longitude 81:40 West. London: Robinson, 1743. [LV2185]  $ 2,000 

 
14. BURTON, Captain Sir Richard (trans.); Isabel BURTON (ed.). Vikram and the Vampire or 

Tales of Hindu Devilry. London: Tylston & Edwards, 1893. Publisher's dedication copy. 
LIMITED EDITION of 200 copies. [LV1957]  $ 1,250 

15. BURTON, Sir Richard F. A New System of Sword Exercise for Infantry. London: Clowes and 
Sons, 1876. [ME1007]  $ 3,500 

 



16. BURTON, Sir Richard F. Abeokuta and the Camaroons Mountains. An Exploration. London: 
Tinsley, 1863. 2 volumes. [ME1008]  $ 1,400 

 
17. BURTON, Sir Richard F. First Footsteps in East Africa; or, an exploration of Harar. London, 

1856. [ME1012]  $ 2,000 
 
18. BURTON, Sir Richard F. Goa, and the Blue Mountains; or, Six Months of Sick Leave. London: 

Richard Bentley, 1851. First edition of the author's first book. [ME1013]  $ 2,000 
 
19. BURTON, Sir Richard F. Selected Papers on Anthropology, Travel & Exploration. London, 1924. 

LIMITED EDITION of 100 copies. [ME1016]  $ 700 
 
20. BURTON, Sir Richard F. Sind Revisited: With notices of the Anglo-Indian Army; Railroads; Past, 

Present, and Future. London: Richard Bentley and Son, 1877. 2 volumes. [ME1017]  $ 1,750 
 
21. BURTON, Sir Richard F. Wanderings in West Africa from Liverpool to Fernando Po. London: 

Tinsley Brothers, 1863. 2 vols. [ME1025]  $ 1,850 
 
22. BURTON, Sir Richard F.; Charles Carter BLAKE. [4 papers]: [I] "Anthropological Collections 

from the Holy Land. [III] "On Human Remains and Other Articles from Iceland"; [IV] "The Primordial 
Inhabitants of Minas Geraes, and the Occupations of the Present Inhabitants." London, 1872-3. 
[ME1006]  $ 850 

 
23. BURTON, Sir Richard F.; Charles F. Tyrwhitt DRAKE. Unexplored Syria; visits to the 

Libanus, the Tulúl el Safá, the Anti-Libanus, the northern Libanus, and the 'Aláh. London: Tinsley 
Brothers, 1872. 2 vols. [ME1027]  $ 800 

 
24. BUSARD, Hubertus L. L. The Latin translation of the Arabic Version of Euclid's Elements, 

commonly ascribed to Gerard of Cremona. Leiden: E. J. Brill, 1984. Fine. [LV1741]  $ 600 
 
25. CAESAR, Julius. C. Julii Caesaris quae extant ex emendatione Jos. Scaligeri. Lugduni Batavorum: Ex 

officina Elzevieriana, 1635. [LV2198]  $ 800 
 
26. California Photography – album; Catalina Island]. A Trip to Catalina. 21 original black & 

white photographic prints. [1891-1910]. [LV2182]  $ 750 
 
27. [California; Church of Jesus Christ of Latter-day Saints; G. A. FLEMING]. California: Its 

Past History, its present position, its future prospects: containing a history of the country from its colonization 
by the Spanish to the present time ... London, 1850. [LV1848]  $ 1,000 

 
28. [CARDAN, Jerome]. SCALIGERO, Giulio Cesare (1484-1558). Ivlii Caesaris Scaligeri 

Exotericarvm exercitationvm liber XV. De subtilitate, ad Hieronymvm Cardanvm. Francofurti, Apud 
haeredes Andr. Wechelus, 1582. [LV1762]  $ 1,250 

 
29. CHAMBERLAIN, Samuel. Domestic Architecture in Rural France; Sketches in Lithograph, Drypoint, 

pencil and Wash, of Small Châteaux, Farms, Town Houses ... New York: Architectural Book, 1928. 
ORIGINAL DRYPOINT ETCHING SIGNED. [LV1742]  $ 600 

 



30. CHILLINGWORTH, William. The Religion of Protestants A Safe Way to Salvation. Oxford, 
1638. [LV1975]  $ 750 

 
31. COLLIER, Jane (1714-1755). An Essay on the Art of Ingeniously Tormenting. A new edition. 

London: Thomas Tegg, 1809. With 5 hand-colored plates by Rowlandson.  $ 895 
 
32. CRISOSTOMO, Juan, Santo Chrysostom, John. ... Episcopi Constantinopolitani in sanctu Iesu 

Christi Evangelium secundum Joannem comenarii... [with]: ... Marcum & Lucam. Paris: Apud 
Mathurinum Dupuys... Sylvestris & Frobenii, 1547. [LV2201]  $ 750 

 
33. D'AMBROSIO, Joseph J. Daisies Never Tell. Sherman Oaks, CA: Joseph J. D'Ambrosio, 

1982. Limited edition of 50 copies. [LV1770]  $ 850 
 
34. DURANDO, Guielmo Guillaume Durand, Bishop of Mende (ca.1230-1296). Rationale 

Divinorum officiorum a R.D. Lugduni [Lyon]: Haeredes iac. Juntae, 1559. [LV2204]  $ 1,250 
 
35. EISENHOWER, Dwight David (1890-1969). Crusade in Europe. Garden City, NY: 

Doubleday, 1948. SIGNED by DWIGHT D. EISENHOWER, WITH AN ADDITIONAL 
PERSONAL TYPED LETTER SIGNED by EISENHOWER.  $ 5,000 

 
36. ERCKER, Lazarus. Aula Subterranea domina Dominantium subdita subditorum. Das ist: 

Untererdische Hofhaltung Ohne welche weder die Herren regieren/ noch die Unterthanen gehorchen konnen. 
Frankfurt am Mayn: Verlegt von Johann David Jung, 1736. Two parts in 1. Eighth edition, the 
final German edition and the most complete. [LV2189]  $ 2,200 

 
37. FABER, Basil Basilius. Thesaurus Eruditionis Scholasticae: sive Supellex instructissima Dictionum, 

Verborum, Phrasium, Adagiorum, Sententiarum, Exemplorum, Rerumq; variorum, qvae docentibus juxta, 
atq; discentibus ad intelligendos tam prorsae … Lipsae & Francofurti, Sumptibus Johannis Fritzschii, 
1680. [LV1777]  $ 1,500 

 
38. FARNSWORTH, R. W. C. (ed.). A Southern California Paradise, (in the suburbs of Los Angeles.) 

Being a historic and descriptive account of Pasadena. Pasadena: Farnsworth, 1883. FIRST HISTORY 
OF PASADENA. [LV1850]  $ 900 

 
39. FORBIN, Auguste de, Comte & Abbé de CHOISY. Voyage dans Le Levant en 1817 et 1818. 

Paris: Imprimerie Royale, 1819. 2 volumes. Text (sm. 8vo.) and Atlas folio. 78 leaves of plates 
+ folding Plan du Saint Sépulcre à Jérusalem". [ME1067]  $ 20,000 

 
40. FRASER, James. The History of Nadir Shah, Formerly called Thamas Kuli Khan, the present Emperor 

of Persia. London, 1742. [ME1065]  $ 875 
 
41. FREGOSO, Battista. Factorum, Dictorumque Memorabilium libri IX. aucti, et restituti. Index 

copiosissimus omnium nominum de quibus passim in historia agitur. Antuerpiae: Apud Ioannem 
Bellerum, sub Aquila aurea., 1565. One of the world's early encyclopedias. [LV2205]  $ 750 

 
42. FRESNOY, Nicolas Lenglet du. Methode Pour Etudier L'Histoire, avec un catalogue des principaux 

historiens. Paris: Pierre Gandouin, 1734, 1729-1741. Mixed issues. Seven parts in five [volumes]. 
[LV2305]  $ 950 



43. FURETIERE, Antoine; Pierre BAYLE; Henri BASNAGE DE BEAUVAL. Dictionnaire 
Universel …. La Hague & Rotterdam: Arnoud et Reinier Leers, 1701. 3 vols. [LV1860]  $ 3,500 

 
44. GAMBADO, Geoffrey, pseud.; BUNBURY, William Henry (artist). An Academy for Grown 

Horsemen, Containing the Completest Instructions for Walking, Trotting, Cantering, Galloping, Stumbling, 
and Tumbling. London: Dickinson, Hooper, & Robinsons, 1788-91. ORIGINAL 
CARICATURE DRAWING in Bunbury's style. 27 stipple-engravings. [LV2073]  $ 750 

 
45. GELASIUS DE CILIA Gelasio di Cilia. Locupletissimus Thesaurus: continens Varias & 

selectissimas Benedictiones, Conjurationes, Exorcismos, Absolutiones, Ritus, Administrationem 
Sacramentorum, aliorumque Munerum Pastoralium.... Ratisbonae: Radlmayr, 1756. [LV2206]  $ 750 

 
46. GIBBON, Edward. The History of the Decline and Fall of the Roman Empire. London: John 

Murray, 1881. 8 vols. [LV1877]  $ 795 
 
47. GLANVILL, Joseph. Plus Ultra: Or, The Progress and Advancement of Knowledge Since the Days of 

Aristotle. London: Collins, 1668. [LV2300]  $ 800 
 
48. GOUJON, Jacques-Florent. Histoire et Voyage de la Terre-Sainte. Lyon: Compagnon, & 

Taillandier, 1671. Second illustrated edition. [LV2314]  $ 2,900 
 
49. [GROSCHUFF GROSCHUPFIUS, Heinrich August; Gottfried TILGNER & Johann 

Philipp HEIN, eds. Nova Librorum Rariorum Conlectio, Qui Vel Integri Insersuntur vel Adcurate 
Recensentur. Halle: Officina Rengeriana, 1709-17. 2 vols. (containing 3 parts). [LV2024]  $ 800 

 
50. [GUATTINI, Le P. Michele Angelo de of Gattina]; Denis DE CARLI of Piacenza. A 

Curious and Exact Account of a Voyage to Congo, in the Years 1666-1667. [London]: Lintot and 
Osborn, [circa 1744]. [ME1040]  $ 750 

 
51. GUERRA, Aloysius. Pontificiarum Constitutionum in Bullariis Magno, et Romano Contentarum, et 

Aliunde Desumptarum Epitome, et Secundum Materias Dispositio cum Indigibus Logupletissimis. Venice: 
Heredis Nicolai Pezzana, 1772. 4 vols. [LV1908]  $ 1,850 

 
52. HOUGHTON, William. British Fresh-water Fishes. Illustrated with a coloured figure of each species 

drawn from nature by A. F. Lydon. London: Mackenzie, (1879). Magnificent chromolithographs 
of British fish. [LV1786]  $ 2,200 

 
53. [Illuminated Manuscript Leaf] [Finely Illuminated Vellum Manuscript Signature in Latin, 

perhaps France, ca. late 15th Century]. [LV1788]  $ 900 
 
54. IRWIN, Eyles. A Series of Adventures in the Course of a Voyage up the Red-Sea, on the Coasts of 

Arabia and Egypt. London: Printed for J. Dodsley, Pall-Mall, 1780. [ME1045]  $ 1,000 
 
55. IVES, Joseph C. Report upon the Colorado River of the West, Explored in 1857 and 1858. 

Washington: GPO, 1861, 1860. [LV1796]  $ 1,400 
 



56. JACKSON, George Anson. Algiers: being a complete picture of the Barbary States. London: 
Edwards, 1817. Folding color frontispiece map, decorative title woodcut border, 9 hand-
colored plates. [ME1046]  $ 2,500 

 
57. JEFFERS, Robinson. Granite & Cypress. Santa Cruz: Lime Kiln Press, 1975. SIGNED by 

William Everson; prospectus signed by Everson and three proof-sheets laid-in. LIMITED 
EDITION of 100 numbered copies. [LV1793]  $ 15,000 

 
58. JOHNSON, Francis E. A Dictionary, Persian, Arabic, and English. Published under the patronage of 

the Honourable East-India Company. London: Allen, 1852. RARE. [LV1879]  $ 1,250 
 
59. JOYCE, James. Haveth Childers Everywhere. Fragment from Work in Progress. Paris: Babou & 

Kahane, Fountain Press, 1930. SIGNED BY JAMES JOYCE – LIMITED EDITION of 100 
copies. Olga Drexel Dahlgren's Copy: Lover of Rockwell Kent – in original slip-case. 
[LV1873]  $ 11,000 

 
60. [KANT] NITSCH, Friedrich August. A General and Introductory View of Professor Kant's 

Principles Concerning Man, the World, and the Deity, Submitted to the Consideration of the Learned. 
London: J. Downes, 1796. RARE. [LV1835]  $ 800 

 
61. KENRICK, William. A New Dictionary of the English Language: Containing, Not only the 

Explanation of Words, with their Orthography, Etymology … London, 1773. [LV2104]  $ 750 
 
62. KIESER, Dieterich Georg. Mémoire sur l'Organisation des Plantes ou Réponse à la Question Physique 

Proposée par la Société Teylérienne. Haarlem, 1814. Pioneer of cellular botany. [LV1836]  $ 1,500 
 
63. KIRCHER, Athanasius. Turris Babel, sive Archontologia qua primo Priscorum post diluvium hominum 

vita... Amstelodami, Ex officina Janssonio-Waesbergianna, 1679. 25 plates and illustrations (8 
folding), with 3 plates supplied in facsimile. Original full vellum. [LV2315]  $ 6,500 

 
64. LA VAULX, comte de Henri; Paul TISSANDIER. Joseph et Etienne, de Montgolfier. Annonay: 

Daniel Jacomet, 1926. Burndy bookplate. LIMITED EDITION of 320 copies. [LV1748] $ 1,200 
 
65. LANDACRE, Paul. California Hills. Los Angeles: Bruce McCallister, 1931. LANDACRE'S 

GREATEST WORK. [LV1986]  $ 4,000 
 
66. LEMNIUS, Levinus. De Miraculis Occultis Naturae, Libri IIII. Jenae: Steinman, 1588. Book of 

secrets by a student of Vesalius. [LV2210]  $ 950 
 
67. LEONTIOS; Saint Gregory, Bishop of Agrigento & Stefano Antonio MORCELLI 

(editor). Sancti Gregorii II. Pontificis Agrigentinorum Libri Decem Explanationis Ecclesiastæ. Venice: 
Excudebant Fratres Coletii, 1791. [LV1988]  $ 850 

 
68. [Lime Kiln Press] WHITMAN, Walt. American Bard. Being the preface to the first edition of Leaves 

of Grass now restored to its native verse rhythms and presented as a living poem. [Santa Cruz, CA]: Lime 
Kiln Press, 1981. LIMITED EDITION of 115 numbered copies. [LV1800]  $ 2,000 

 



69. LIPSIUS, Justus. De Militia Romana Libri Quinque, Commentarius ad Polybium. Editio ultima; [with] 
… sive De Machinis, Tormentis …. Antwerp, Officina Plantina, 1614, 1625. Classical treatise on 
the roman military and weapons. [LV2116]  $ 1,500 

 
70. LIPSIUS, Justus. Iusti Lipsi Admiranda, sive, De Magnitudine Romana. Libri Quattuor. Editio 

ultima. [with:] … Saturnalium Sermonum Libri Duo, Qui de Gladiatoribus. Antverpiæ, ex Officina 
Plantiniana, apud Balthasarem & Ioannem Moretos, 1617-21. Spectacular Copper Plates of 
Gladiators & Roman Amphitheaters, & Coins. [LV2112]  $ 1,550 

 
71. MARSHAM, John. Chronicus Canon Aegyptiacus Ebraicus Graecus et Disquisitiones. London: Tho. 

Roycroft, 1672. [LV2129]  $ 1,200 
 
72. MARTY, Marcelle. Moussa le petit noir; illustré de vingt-tois dessins et aquarelles de A. Marquet. Paris: 

Collection des Arts, G. Crès et Cie, 1925. LIMITED EDITION of 350 copies. [LV1803] $ 600 
 
73. MENCKEN, H.L. [20 TYPED LETTERS SIGNED from H.L. Mencken to [Arnold 

Francis Gates] Gates (1914-1993), on Mencken's distinctive horizontal half sheet letterhead, 
typed. Baltimore, 1936-42. [LV2307]  $ 3,000 

 
74. MEROLLA DA SORRENTO, Jerom Girolamo. A Voyage to Congo, and several other Countries 

chiefly in Southern Africk. By Father Jerom Merolla da Sorrento, a Capuchin and Apostolick Missioner in 
the year 1682. Made English from the Italian. [London]: for Henry Lintot and John Osborn, 
[1744?]. [ME1051]  $ 800 

 
75. MIZAULDO, Antonio Mizaldus. Centuriae IX. Memorabilium, Utilium, Ac Jucundorum in 

Aphorismos, Arcanorum omnis genris locupletes, perulcre digestae. Frankfurt: Hoffmann, 1613. 
[LV2030]  $ 600 

 
76. [Los Angeles] MOREHOUSE, A. G., & C. E. ELSTNER (publishers). Pen Sketches of Los 

Angeles, California. Los Angeles: Elstner-Morehouse, 1896. Early Ownership signature of Sam 
Behrendt, Los Angeles, 1925. EXTREMELY SCARCE. [LV1550]  $ 5,000 

 
77. MURATORI, Lodovico Antonio; Giuseppe Maria TARTINI. Rerum Italicarum Scriptores ab 

Anno Aerae Christianae Millesimo ... Lucem Prodit ex Florentinarum Bibliothecarum Codicibus. Florence: 
Viviani, 1748, 1755-1770. 2 vols. [LV2133]  $ 1,400 

 
78. [Music] Annie Van Eaton; Lorenz Kussner. [Lorenz Kussner – music merchant Kussner's 

Palace of Music]. Unique collection of 28 American music scores for piano, dating from 1848-
71. [Early American Lithography.] Terre Haute, Indiana. Music sheets 1848-1871. Folio. 4 
CHROMOLITHOGRAPHIC PLATES & 5 LITHOGRAPHS. [LV2308]  $ 1,000 

 
79. NARINSKY NARONI, Schlomo. Old Jerusalem. The Holy Land. 1910-1921. Original 

Photogravures of Narinsky. Jerusalem: Jamal Brothers, 1920-21. [LV2306]  $ 2,000 
 
80. NELSON, Lord Viscount; CHURCHILL, T. O. The Life of Lord Viscount Nelson. Illustrated 

by engravings of it's most striking and memorable incidents. London: J. and W. Macgavin, 1808. 
[LV2309]  $ 750 

 



81. [Officina Bodoni] Feliciano, Felice, 15th cent. Alphabetum Romanum. Verona: Officinae 
Bodoni, (1960). LIMITED EDITION of 160 numbered copies. [LV1809]  $ 675 

 
82. OGILBY, John (1600-1676). Asia, The First Part being An Accurate Description of Persia, And the 

Several Provinces thereof. The Vast Empire of The Great Mogol, And other Parts of India. London, 1673. 
Complete with all plates. [ME1068] $ 28,500 

 
83. PERKINS, John. A Profitable Booke of Master John Perkins, Fellow of the Inner Temple. Treating of the 

Lawes of England. London, 1601. [LV1811]  $ 1,500 
 
84. PHILIPPE, Avril. Voyage en divers Etats d'Europe et d'Asie. Paris, 1692. [LV1992]  $ 2,500 
 
85. [Plantin Press] Edwin H. CARPENTER. A Sixteenth Century Mexican Broadside from the 

collection of Emilio Valtón. Described, with a Checklist, by Edwin H. Carpenter. Los Angeles: Dawson's 
Book Shop, 1965. LIMITED EDITION of 140 copies. [LV1993]  $ 2,000 

 
86. [Plantin Press] William SHAKESPEARE. The Sonnets of William Shakespeare. Los Angeles: 

Zeitlin & Ver Brugge, 1974. LIMITED EDITION of 120 numbered copies. [LV1813]  $ 4,500 
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87. [Plantin Press] William Wilcox ROBINSON & Lawrence Clark POWELL. The Malibu. 
Los Angeles: Plantin Press for Dawson's Book Shop, 1958. EXTRA SIGNED BY 
LAWRENCE CLARK POWELL. LIMITED EDITION of 300 copies. [LV1812]  $ 1,500 

 
88. [POLYBIUS] Jean-Charles de FOLARD, ed. Histoire de Polybe, Nouvellement Traduite. [6 

volumes]. Paris, 1727-1730. 6 volumes. [LV2310]  $ 1,200 
 
89. POOLE, Matthew. Synopsis Criticorum Aliorumque Sacrae Scripturae Interpretum et Commentatorum. 

Frankfurt am Main: Balthasar Christopher Wust, 1678. Volumes I, II, & IV of V only. 
[LV2037]  $ 650 

 
90. PORTA, Giambattista della. ... Magiae Naturalis libri viginti. [Rouen, France]: Berthelin, 1650. 

[LV2213]  $ 2,000 
 
91. PORTA, Giambattista della. Magiae Naturalis, sive de Miraculis Rerum Naturalium. [Lyon]: 

Rovillium, 1569. [LV2212]  $ 1,850 
 
92. ROBSON, J., & SYMONDS, H. D. Topographical Miscellanies, Containing Ancient Histories, and 

Modern Descriptions... Vol. I. London: Robson & Symonds, 1792. All published. [LV1544] $ 1,750 
 
93. ROOSEVELT, Theodore. African Game Trails. New York: Scribner's Sons, 1910. SIGNED 

BY ROOSEVELT. [LV1815]  $ 2,250 
 
94. [RUSSELL] BRODER, Patricia Janis; Charles Marion RUSSELL. Bronzes of the American 

West. New York: Abrams, 1973. FIRST LIMITED EDITION of 262 copies with an 
ORIGINAL BRONZE AFTER CHARLES RUSSELL. [LV1817]  $ 1,800 

 
95. SCHWEITZER, Johann Caspar. …Thesaurus Ecclesiasticus, e Patribus Graecis Ordine Alphabetico 

exhibens exhibens: …. Amsterdam: Wettstein, 1682. 2 vols. in 1. [LV2161]  $ 1,650 
 
96. SHORT, Thomas. The Natural, Experimental, and Medicinal History of the Mineral Waters of 

Derbyshire. London: for the Author, 1734. [LV2194]  $ 825 
 
97. SPURR, Josiah Edward; Samuel Franklin EMMONS. Geology of the Aspen Mining District, 

Colorado; with Atlas. [Atlas]: Atlas to accompany Monograph XXXI on the Geology of the Aspen Mining 
District, Colorado. Washington: GPO, 1898. 2 vols. 4to. & folio atlas. [LV2018]  $ 1,800 

 
98. STROUSE, Norman H. & John DREYFUS. C-S. The Master Craftsman. An Account of the 

Work of T. J. Cobden-Sanderson [and] Cobden-Sanderson's Partnership with Emery Walker. Harper 
Woods, Michigan: Adagio Press. 1969. 1/75 special copies. Bookplate of Jacob L. Chernofsky. 
[LV2311]  $ 1,800 

 
99. SUETONIUS TRANQUILLUS, Caius; D. ERASMUS. C. Suetonij Tranquilli XII Caesares: 

item I.O. Baptistae Egnatii Veneti De Romanis principibus libri III. Lyon, 1556. [LV2217]  $ 1,000 
 
100. SWEDENBORG, Emanuel. A Treatise Concerning the Last Judgment, and the Destruction of 

Babylon; Shewing That All the Predictions contained in the Revelation, are at this Day Fulfilled. [bound 



with:] A Continuation Concerning the Last Judgment, and the Spiritual World. London: R. Hindmarsh, 
1788-1791. 2 vols. in 1. [ME1063]  $ 850 

 
101. TOURNEFORT, Joseph Pitton de. Relation d'Un Voyage du Levant Fait par Ordre du Roy. 

Paris: de l'Imprimerie Royale, 1717. Two volumes. First quarto edition. [LV1998]  $ 4,750 
 
102. TRUMAN, Harry S. Mr. Citizen. New York: Random House, 1960. LIMITED EDITION of 

1,000 copies, SIGNED by President Truman. [LV2312]  $ 1,250 
 
103. TWAIN, Mark; Theodore ROOSEVELT, Andrew CARNEGIE, et. al. [Authors Club] 

Liber Scriptorum. New York: Authors Club, 1893. Signed by 109 author-contributors.  $ 8,000 
 
104. U.S. House of Representatives. Report of the Superintendent of the Coast Survey, Showing the 

Progress of the Survey During the Year 1856. Washington: Wendell, 1856. "With the compliments 
of Prof. A. D. Bache, Supt. U.S. Coast Survey". [LV1694]  $ 2,400 

 
105. VULLERS, Johann August. Lexicon Persico-Latinum Etymologicum. [2 volumes]. Bonnae ad 

Rhenum: Impensis Adolphi Marci, 1855-1864. 2 volumes. [LV1878]  $ 900 
 
106. WARNER, Charles Dudley (1829-1900). "The Study." Original holograph manuscript, for: 

The Editor's Study. New York, Harper's Bazaar, October 1897. 26 leaves. Slip-case: The Adams 
Bindery in New York.  $ 4,850 

 
107. WINDSOR, Edward VIII, Duke of (1894-1972). A King's Story: The Memoirs of the Duke of 

Windsor. New York: G. P. Putnam's Sons, 1952. SIGNED BY EDWARD, DUKE OF 
WINDSOR.  $ 1,600 

 
108. YEATS, William Butler. A Vision: An Explanation of Life Founded Upon the Writings of Giraldus 

... London, 1925. LIMITED EDITION of 600 copies, signed by the author. [LV2002]  $ 2,000 
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